
ucheÍa % Biochemier

Product
Product no.

Batchnumber
Date of production
Date ofexpiry

Packaging and storage

Identity:
- A (chloride)
- B (ammonium)

Appearance of solution
Acidity or alkalinity
Bromides and iodides
Sulphates

Calcium
Iron
Heavy metals

Loss on drying
Sulphated ash

Assay

Rf,SULT

complies
complies
complies
complies
complies
<20
< 6.2
<2
<5
0.20
0.07
99.1

ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
Vo

vo

%

REMARKS

l0% in HzO

105'c

k.v.k- i. Amstêrdam: 34073001
w.bsit6: wwwduche,a.com

This ceÍificate ofanalysis is conform the results ofthe manufacturer.

Conclusion: approved
Released by: drs. M. van Wissen, pharÍnacist

Department of Quality Control Duchefa B.V.

The buyer is responsible to test each batch to ensuÍe the product is suitable for its specific purpose.

maitaddress: PosrbusS09 2003 FV Haarlem'The Nêtherlands t6l6phonsr +31(0)23'5319093 ibá.: NL54 INGB 0651 4661 80

visiting addr.ss: A. Holmanwes 7I - 2031 8H Háarlêm t6l.tsr: +31(0)23 ' 531 80 27 bic: INGANL2A
ê-máil: ioÍo@duchela.nl

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSN

AMMONIUM CHLORIDE
40528
0t 2658
xJ/.04-2012
30-04-2018

in a well-closed container

SPECIFICATION

conform
conform
clear and colourless
conform
conform
< 150

<200
<20
< l0
< 1.0

< 0.1

99.0 - 100.5

Date: l8-01-2017


