

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

Product

AMMONIUM CHLORIDE

Product no.
Batchnumber

: A0528 : 012658

Date of production
Date of expiry

xx-04-2012 30-04-2018

Packaging and storage

in a well-closed container

	SPECIFICATION	RESULT	UNITS	REMARKS
Identity:				
- A (chloride)	conform	complies		
- B (ammonium)	conform	complies		
Appearance of solution	clear and colourless	complies		10% in H ₂ O
Acidity or alkalinity	conform	complies		
Bromides and iodides	conform	complies		
Sulphates	≤ 150	< 20	ppm	
Calcium	≤ 200	< 6.2	ppm	
Iron	≤ 20	< 2	ppm	
Heavy metals	≤ 10	< 5	ppm	
Loss on drying	≤ 1.0	0.20	%	105 °C
Sulphated ash	≤ 0.1	0.07	%	
Assay	99.0 - 100.5	99.1	%	

This certificate of analysis is conform the results of the manufacturer.

Conclusion: approved

Released by:

drs. M. van Wissen, pharmacist

Department of Quality Control Duchefa B.V.

Date: 18-01-2017

The buyer is responsible to test each batch to ensure the product is suitable for its specific purpose.

mail address: Postbus 809 - 2003 RV Haarlem - The Netherlands visiting address: A. Hofmanweg 71 - 2031 BH Haarlem telefax: +31(0)23 - 531 80 27 bic: INGBNL2A website: www.duchefa.com

e-mail: info@duchefa.nl